FEE STRUCTURE

DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES

PROGRAMME
DIPLOMA IN HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DIPLOMA IN MARKETING MANAGEMENT

DIPLOMA IN SUPPLIES & PROCUREMENT MGT

DIPLOMA IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

DIPLOMA IN SOCIAL WORK & SOCIAL ADMIN

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER SCIENCE

DIPLOMA IN LAWS

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN CLINICAL MEDICINE

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES
ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

SCIENCES

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMMES

PROGRAMME
CERTIFICATE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

CERTIFICATE IN STRATEGIC MARKETING MGT
CERTIFICATE IN HUMAN RESOURCES MGT
CERTIFICATE IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
CERTIFICATE IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
CERTIFICATE IN LAWS

BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN CLINICAL MEDICINE

(NTA LEVEL 4)

TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN CLINICAL MEDICINE

(NTA LEVEL 5)

SEMESTER
580,000

580,000
580,000
580,000
580,000
580,000
780,000
700,000
1,200,000
1,200,000

950,000

800,000

SEMESTER
380,000

380,000
380,000
380,000
380,000

500,000

1,200,000

1,200,000

ANNUAL
1,160,000

1,160,000
1,160,000
1,160,000
1,160,000
1,160,000
1,560,000
1,400,000
2,400,000
2,400,000

1,900,000

1,600,000

ANNUAL
760,000

760,000
760,000
760,000
760,000

1,000,000

2,400,000

2,400,000



BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN PHARMACEUTICAL

SCIENCES (NTA LEVEL 4)

TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN PHARMACEUTICAL

SCIENCES (NTA LEVEL 5)

BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN MEDICAL LABORATORY

SCIENCES (NTA LEVEL 4)

TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN MEDICAL LABORATORY

SCIENCES (NTA LEVEL 5)

BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN ENVIRONMENTAL

HEALTH SCIENCE (NTA LEVEL 4)

TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN ENVIRONMENTAL

HEALTH SCIENCE (NTA LEVEL 5)

OTHER FEES

1,200,000

1,200,000

950,000

950,000

800,000

800,000

CERTIFICATE & DIPLOMA “GENERAL FEES”

ITEMS

REGISTRATION

IDENTITY CARD

PROSPECTUS & STUDENTS HANDBOOK
CAUTION MONEY

NACTE VERIFICATION FEE

TOTAL

LIBRARY MEMBERSHIP FEE

STUDENTS' UNION ORGANIZATION FEE
COMPUTER SERVICES

QUALITY ASSURANCE FEE (TCU/NACTE)
NHIF FEE

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

PAYMENT
PAID ONCE
PAID ONCE
PAID ONCE
PAID ONCE

PAID ONCE

PAID PER YEAR
PAID PER YEAR
PAID PER YEAR
PAID PER YEAR

PAID PER YEAR

2,400,000

2,400,000

1,900,000

1,900,000

1,600,000

1,600,000

AMOUNT
20,000
10,000
20,000
10,000
20,000
80,000
5,000
20,000
5,000
20,000
50,400
100,400

180,400



ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCE “SPECIFIC FEES”

(Certificate & Diploma — Pharmaceutical Sciences, Clinical Medicine, Environmental Health Science. &
Medical Laboratory Sciences)

PROGRAMME PAYMENT AMOUNT
DIPLOMA IN PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

HOSPITAL ROTATION FEE 15T OR 2"° SEMESTER 200,000
NACTE FEE 2"° SEMESTER 150,000
TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES 350,000
TOTAL GENERAL FEES 180,400
TOTAL FEES 530,400

DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES

HOSPITAL ROTATION FEE 15T OR 2P SEMESTER 200,000
NACTE FEE 2\° SEMESTER 150,000
TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES 350,000
TOTAL GENERAL FEES 180,400
TOTAL FEES 530,400

DIPLOMA IN ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCIENCE

FIELD PRACTICE FEE 15T OR 2P SEMESTER 200,000
NACTE FEE 2"° SEMESTER 150,000
TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES 350,000
TOTAL GENERAL FEES 180,400
TOTAL FEES 530,400

DIPLOMA IN CLINICAL MEDICINE

HOSPITAL ROTATION FEE 50% PER SEMESTER 600,000
NACTE FEE 2> SEMESTER 150,000
TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES 750,000
TOTAL GENERAL FEES 180,400
TOTAL FEES 930,400



BACHELOR’S DEGREE PROGRAMMES FEE STRUCTURE

PROGRAMME

BACHELOR MEDICINE AND BACHELOR OF SURGERY

BACHELOR OF PHARMACY

BACHELOR OF MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(ACCOUNTING)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(FINANCE AND BANKING)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(COMMERCE)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(SUPPLIES AND PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT)
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(MARKETING MANAGEMENT)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT)
BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION
(CHEMISTRY, BIOLOGY, AND MATHEMATICS)

BACHELOR OF ARTS WITH EDUCATION

(ENGLISH, KISWAHILI, GEOGRAPHY & KISWAHILI)

BACHELOR OF LAWS

BACHELOR OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

SEMESTER
3,850,000

2,400,000

2,150,000

990,000

990,000

990,000

990,000

990,000

990,000

1,225,000

1,225,000

1,100,000

870,000

1,225,000

950,000

BACHELOR OF SOCIAL WORKS & SOCIAL ADMINISTRATION 950,000

ANNUAL
7,700,000

4,800,000

4,300,000

1,980,000

1,980,000

1,980,000

1,980,000

1,980,000

1,980,000

2,450,000

2,450,000

2,200,000

1,740,000

2,450,000

1,900,000

1,900,000



BACHELOR’S DEGREE “GENERAL FEES”

ITEMS PAYMENT
REGISTRATION PAID ONCE
IDENTITY CARD PAID ONCE
PROSPECTUS & STUDENTS HANDBOOK PAID ONCE
CAUTION MONEY PAID ONCE
TOTAL

LIBRARY MEMBERSHIP FEE PAID EACH YEAR
STUDENTS' UNION ORGANIZATION FEE PAID EACH YEAR
COMPUTER SERVICES PAID EACH YEAR
QUALITY ASSURANCE FEE (TCU/NACTE) PAID EACH YEAR
NHIF FEE PAID EACH YEAR
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT
20,000

10,000
20,000
10,000
60,000
5,000
20,000
5,000
20,000
50,400
100,400

160,400

BACHELOR’S DEGREE HEALTH SCIENCE “SPECIFIC FEES”

(Bachelor’s Degree — Medicine and Surgery, Pharmacy, and Medical Laboratory Sciences)

PROGRAMME PAYMENT
MEDICINE & SURGERY, PHARMACY & MEDICAL LAB

FACULTY SPECIAL REQUIREMENT PAID EACH YEAR
SUSTAINABILITY FUND PAID EACH YEAR
FIELD WORK PAID EACH YEAR

TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES
TOTAL GENERAL FEES

TOTAL FEES

POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES FEE STRUCTURE
PROGRAMME SEMESTER

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN EDUCATION 770,000

AMOUNT

200,000
150,000
150,000
500,000
160,400

660,400

ANNUAL

1,540,000



MASTER IN PUBLIC HEALTH
MASTER OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
MASTER OF EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT AND

ADMINISTRATION

POSTGRADUATE “GENERAL FEES”
ITEMS

REGISTRATION

IDENTITY CARD

PROSPECTUS & STUDENTS HANDBOOK
CAUTION MONEY

TOTAL

LIBRARY MEMBERSHIP FEE

STUDENTS' UNION ORGANIZATION FEE
COMPUTER SERVICES

QUALITY ASSURANCE FEE (TCU/NACTE)
NHIF FEE

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

ACCOMMODATION FEE (HOSTELS)
HOSTEL LOCATION

INSIDE THE CAMPUS (LADIES ONLY)

OUTSIDE THE CAMPUS (LADIES & GENTS)

3,100,000

1,250,000

1,375,000

PAYMENT
PAID ONCE
PAID ONCE
PAID ONCE

PAID ONCE

PAID EACH YEAR
PAID EACH YEAR
PAID EACH YEAR
PAID EACH YEAR
PAID EACH YEAR

SEMESTER
200,000
250,000
300,000
350,000
400,000

450,000

6,200,000

2,500,000

2,750,000

AMOUNT
20,000
10,000
20,000
10,000
60,000
5,000
20,000
5,000
20,000
50,400
100,400

160,400

ANNUAL
800,000
500,000
600,000
700,000
800,000

900,000



