FEE STRUCTURE

DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES

PROGRAMME DIPLOMA IN HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT	SEMESTER 580,000	ANNUAL 1,160,000
DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	580,000	1,160,000
DIPLOMA IN MARKETING MANAGEMENT	580,000	1,160,000
DIPLOMA IN SUPPLIES & PROCUREMENT MGT	580,000	1,160,000
DIPLOMA IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	580,000	1,160,000
DIPLOMA IN SOCIAL WORK & SOCIAL ADMIN	580,000	1,160,000
DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER SCIENCE	780,000	1,560,000
DIPLOMA IN LAWS	700,000	1,400,000
ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN CLINICAL MEDICINE	1,200,000	2,400,000
ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES	1,200,000	2,400,000
ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES	950,000	1,900,000
ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH		
SCIENCES	800,000	1,600,000

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMMES

PROGRAMME	SEMESTER	ANNUAL
CERTIFICATE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	380,000	760,000
CERTIFICATE IN STRATEGIC MARKETING MGT	380,000	760,000
CERTIFICATE IN HUMAN RESOURCES MGT	380,000	760,000
CERTIFICATE IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	380,000	760,000
CERTIFICATE IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	380,000	760,000
CERTIFICATE IN LAWS	500,000	1,000,000
BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN CLINICAL MEDICINE		
(NTA LEVEL 4)	1,200,000	2,400,000
TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN CLINICAL MEDICINE		
(NTA LEVEL 5)	1,200,000	2,400,000

BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN PHARMACEUTICAL		
SCIENCES (NTA LEVEL 4)	1,200,000	2,400,000
TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN PHARMACEUTICAL		
SCIENCES (NTA LEVEL 5)	1,200,000	2,400,000
BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN MEDICAL LABORATORY	•	
SCIENCES (NTA LEVEL 4)	950,000	1,900,000
TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN MEDICAL LABORATORY		
SCIENCES (NTA LEVEL 5)	950,000	1,900,000
BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN ENVIRONMENTAL		
HEALTH SCIENCE (NTA LEVEL 4)	800,000	1,600,000
TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE IN ENVIRONMENTAL		
HEALTH SCIENCE (NTA LEVEL 5)	800,000	1,600,000

OTHER FEES CERTIFICATE & DIPLOMA "GENERAL FEES"

ITEMS	PAYMENT	AMOUNT
REGISTRATION	PAID ONCE	20,000
IDENTITY CARD	PAID ONCE	10,000
PROSPECTUS & STUDENTS HANDBOOK	PAID ONCE	20,000
CAUTION MONEY	PAID ONCE	10,000
NACTE VERIFICATION FEE	PAID ONCE	20,000
TOTAL		80,000
LIBRARY MEMBERSHIP FEE	PAID PER YEAR	5,000
STUDENTS' UNION ORGANIZATION FEE	PAID PER YEAR	20,000
COMPUTER SERVICES	PAID PER YEAR	5,000
QUALITY ASSURANCE FEE (TCU/NACTE)	PAID PER YEAR	20,000
NHIF FEE	PAID PER YEAR	50,400
TOTAL		100,400
GRAND TOTAL		<u>180,400</u>

ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCE "SPECIFIC FEES"

(Certificate & Diploma – Pharmaceutical Sciences, Clinical Medicine, Environmental Health Science. & Medical Laboratory Sciences)

PROGRAMME DIPLOMA IN PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES	PAYMENT	AMOUNT
HOSPITAL ROTATION FEE	1 ST OR 2 ND SEMESTER	200,000
NACTE FEE	2 ND SEMESTER	150,000
TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES		350,000
TOTAL GENERAL FEES		180,400
TOTAL FEES		<u>530,400</u>
DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES		
HOSPITAL ROTATION FEE	1 ST OR 2 ND SEMESTER	200,000
NACTE FEE	2 ND SEMESTER	150,000
TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES		350,000
TOTAL GENERAL FEES		180,400
TOTAL FEES		<u>530,400</u>
DIPLOMA IN ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCIENCE		
FIELD PRACTICE FEE	1 ST OR 2 ND SEMESTER	200,000
NACTE FEE	2 ND SEMESTER	150,000
TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES		350,000
TOTAL GENERAL FEES		180,400
TOTAL FEES		<u>530,400</u>
DIPLOMA IN CLINICAL MEDICINE		
HOSPITAL ROTATION FEE	50% PER SEMESTER	600,000
NACTE FEE	2 ND SEMESTER	150,000
TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES		750,000
TOTAL GENERAL FEES TOTAL FEES		180,400 <u>930,400</u>

BACHELOR'S DEGREE PROGRAMMES FEE STRUCTURE

DAGITEEON O DEGITEE I NOONALII IEO I		
PROGRAMME	SEMESTER	ANNUAL
BACHELOR MEDICINE AND BACHELOR OF SURGERY	3,850,000	7,700,000
BACHELOR OF PHARMACY	2,400,000	4,800,000
BACHELOR OF MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES	2,150,000	4,300,000
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		
(ACCOUNTING)	990,000	1,980,000
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		
(FINANCE AND BANKING)	990,000	1,980,000
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		
(COMMERCE)	990,000	1,980,000
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		
(SUPPLIES AND PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT)	990,000	1,980,000
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		
(MARKETING MANAGEMENT)	990,000	1,980,000
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		
(HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT)	990,000	1,980,000
BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE	1,225,000	2,450,000
BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	1,225,000	2,450,000
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION		
(CHEMISTRY, BIOLOGY, AND MATHEMATICS)	1,100,000	2,200,000
BACHELOR OF ARTS WITH EDUCATION		
(ENGLISH, KISWAHILI, GEOGRAPHY & KISWAHILI)	870,000	1,740,000
BACHELOR OF LAWS	1,225,000	2,450,000
BACHELOR OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	950,000	1,900,000
BACHELOR OF SOCIAL WORKS & SOCIAL ADMINISTRATION	950,000	1,900,000

BACHELOR'S DEGREE "GENERAL FEES"

ITEMS REGISTRATION	PAYMENT PAID ONCE	AMOUNT 20,000
IDENTITY CARD	PAID ONCE	10,000
PROSPECTUS & STUDENTS HANDBOOK	PAID ONCE	20,000
CAUTION MONEY	PAID ONCE	10,000
TOTAL		60,000
LIBRARY MEMBERSHIP FEE	PAID EACH YEAR	5,000
STUDENTS' UNION ORGANIZATION FEE	PAID EACH YEAR	20,000
COMPUTER SERVICES	PAID EACH YEAR	5,000
QUALITY ASSURANCE FEE (TCU/NACTE)	PAID EACH YEAR	20,000
NHIF FEE	PAID EACH YEAR	50,400
TOTAL		100,400
GRAND TOTAL		<u>160,400</u>

BACHELOR'S DEGREE HEALTH SCIENCE "SPECIFIC FEES"

(Bachelor's Degree – Medicine and Surgery, Pharmacy, and Medical Laboratory Sciences)

PROGRAMME	PAYMENT	AMOUNT
MEDICINE & SURGERY, PHARMACY & MEDICAL LAB		
FACULTY SPECIAL REQUIREMENT	PAID EACH YEAR	200,000
SUSTAINABILITY FUND	PAID EACH YEAR	150,000
FIELD WORK	PAID EACH YEAR	150,000
TOTAL SPECIFIC FEES		500,000
TOTAL GENERAL FEES		160,400
TOTAL FEES		<u>660,400</u>

POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES FEE STRUCTURE

PROGRAMME	SEMESTER	ANNUAL
POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN EDUCATION	770,000	1,540,000

MASTER IN PUBLIC HEALTH	3,100,000	6,200,000
MASTER OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	1,250,000	2,500,000
MASTER OF EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT AND		
ADMINISTRATION	1,375,000	2,750,000

POSTGRADUATE "GENERAL FEES"

ITEMS	PAYMENT	AMOUNT
REGISTRATION	PAID ONCE	20,000
IDENTITY CARD	PAID ONCE	10,000
PROSPECTUS & STUDENTS HANDBOOK	PAID ONCE	20,000
CAUTION MONEY	PAID ONCE	10,000
TOTAL		60,000
LIBRARY MEMBERSHIP FEE	PAID EACH YEAR	5,000
STUDENTS' UNION ORGANIZATION FEE	PAID EACH YEAR	20,000
COMPUTER SERVICES	PAID EACH YEAR	5,000
QUALITY ASSURANCE FEE (TCU/NACTE)	PAID EACH YEAR	20,000
NHIF FEE	PAID EACH YEAR	50,400
TOTAL		100,400
GRAND TOTAL		<u>160,400</u>

ACCOMMODATION FEE (HOSTELS)

HOSTEL LOCATION	SEMESTER	ANNUAL
INSIDE THE CAMPUS (LADIES ONLY)	200,000	800,000
	250,000	500,000
	300,000	600,000
OUTSIDE THE CAMPUS (LADIES & GENTS)	350,000	700,000
	400,000	800,000
	450,000	900,000